Математичні моделі та методи
 131
UDC 519.859
O.M. Khlud, G.N. Yaskov
Podgorny Institute for Mechanical Engineering Problems, Kharkiv
PACKING HOMOTHETIC SPHEROIDS
INTO A LARGER SPHEROID WITH THE JUMP ALGORITHM
The article considers a mathematical model of the optimization problem of packing homotethic spheroids

considered in [6]. Moreover, we solve examples for
packing spheroids.
We compare results of packing spheres ir i ,
i 1, 2,..., n ,  into a larger sphere calculated by the algo-
rithm [6] and JA. In Table 1, the first and the second
column give example names and numbers of spheres to
be packed. The third and the forth column summarize the
best values of radii obtained in [6] ( HR ) and with JA
( *0R ). The percentage of improvement of JA against the
best known results is shown in the last column. The cal-
culation time by means of JA varied from 10 seconds to
12 hours depending on the number of spheres.
Table 1
Results of packing spheres of radii ir i  into a sphere
Example n  HR  *0R  improve
ZHXF16 16 33.6582 33.6572 0
ZHXF17 17 36.2030 36.2021 0
ZHXF18 18 38.8463 38.8467 -0
ZHXF19 19 41.5452 41.5462 -0
ZHXF20 20 44.2737 44.2557 0.04
ZHXF21 21 47.0342 47.0332 0
ZHXF22 22 49.9068 49.8666 0.08
ZHXF23 23 52.8368 52.7425 0.18
ZHXF24 24 55.7546 55.5782 0.32
ZHXF25 25 58.4684 58.4665 0
ZHXF26 26 61.4745 61.3883 0.14
ZHXF27 27 64.4854 64.4141 0.11
ZHXF28 28 67.4837 67.4173 0.1
ZHXF29 29 70.5257 70.3911 0.19
ZHXF30 30 73.4813 73.3704 0.15
ZHXF31 31 76.5336 76.5057 0.04
ZHXF32 32 79.8018 79.6075 0.24
ZHXF33 33 83.1967 82.8314 0.44
ZHXF34 34 86.2430 85.9206 0.37
ZHXF35 35 89.3454 89.1536 0.21
ZHXF40 40 - 105.6146 -
ZHXF50 50 - 140.7613 -
ZHXF60 60 - 178.1920 -
ZHXF70 70 - 217.0801 -
ZHXF80 80 - 258.4230 -
ZHXF90 90 - 300.9910 -
ZHXF100 100 - 345.5416 -
Illustration for ZHXF33 is shown in fig. 1.
Fig. 1. Example ZHXF33
We provide results of packing homothetic spheroids
(spheroids) iE , i I ,  into a spheroid.  For n 15  sphe-